TT-556
INSTRUCTIONS

KOHLER
GENERATORS |#]

Alarm Horn Kit

Kit #PA-250599
The alarm horn is used to alert you when an operating INSTALLATION
failure occurs on your generator set. Use the following 1. Disconnect battery, negative lead first
instructions when installing your kit. ’ ’ '
WARNING 2. Drill holesin skid as shown in Figure 1 forthe mounting

of the warning horn, flasher and relay.
UNIT STARTS WITHOUTNOTICE! Units with
Automatic Transfer Switches start automati-
cally. Turn Generator Main Switch on con-
troller to OFF position. Disable generator set.

3. Installthewarning horn, flasher and relay to skid. Refer
to Figure 2 for the correct mounting location and
mounting hardware to be used.

Place arag over battery cells to prevent escape ‘ 4. Install toggle switch to generator enclosure plate as
of explosive gases. Remove battery cables shown in Figure 2.

(remove ground lead first and reconnect it 5. Wire the alarm horn as shown in Figure 3.

last).

6. Reconnect battery, negative lead last.
WARNING .
LEAD-ACID STARTING BATTERY! Battery
generates flammable hydrogen gas and con-
tains acid. Use extreme care when handling or
charging battery. Avoid contacting terminals
with tools, etc. to prevent burns and to prevent
sparks that could cause an explosion. Remove
wristwatch, rings, and any other jewelry before
handling battery. If acid splashes on skin or
eyes, flush affected areas with cold water for
15 minutes. In case of eye contact, get imme-
diate medical attention. Operate generator set
and charge battery only in well ventilated

areas.
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FIGURE 1. DRILLING INSTRUCTIONS
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" FIGURE 2. INSTALLING ALARM HORN
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FIGURE 3. WIRING DIAGRAM



Part Listing
Part No.

X-5-8

X-5-13

X-18-1

X-22-7
X-22-11
X-25-9
X-25-63
X-49-26
X-51-4

X-71-2

X-72-4

X-81-1
X-468-1
151511
245748
268015
268564
283746
283747
287949
287950
289932
LN-1804-9115
LN-1805-1513
LN-1806-9181
LN-1807-9191
LN-1812-9191
LN-1842-9117
LN-1849-9191

Description

Screw, H.C.

Screw, H.C.

Washer, lock
Washer, lock
Washer, lock
Washer, plain
Washer, plain

Washer, R.H.M.

Screw, R.H.M.
Nut, plain hex
Nut, plain hex
Nut, plain hex
Tie, cable
Ring, lock
Relay

Switch, toggle
Horn, warning
Bracket, horn
Nut, horn
Clip

Flasher
Nameplate
Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Qty.
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